Semiconductor CompianceSemiconductor Compiance
FEATURES
Transient protection for high-speed data lines
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±30kV (Contact)
±30kV (Air)
IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50 ns)

(V)
IR
(µA)
Max
CT
(pF)
Typ.Max
Ipp
(A)
Max
Ipp
(A)
GBLC03CI CC 3.0 4.0 7.0 13.9 8 20.0 20 5 0.8
GBLC05CI AC 5.0 6.0 9.8 18.3 8 20.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC08CI BC 8.0 8.5 13.4 18.5 8 24.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC12CI DC 12.0 13.3 19.0 24.0 6 28.6 12 1 0.8
GBLC15CI EC 15.0 16.7 24.0 29.0 5 31.8 10 1 0.8
GBLC18CI FC 18.0 20.0 35.0 45.0 5 53.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC20CI GC 20.0 22.0 38.0 45.0 4 55.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC24CI HC 24.0 26.7 43.0 45.0 3 56.0 6 1 0.8
GBLC36CI IC 36.0 40.0 60.0 65.0 2 75.0 4.5 1 0.8
GBLCXXCI
Bi-directional Ultra Low Capacitance TVS Array
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Symbol Parameter Value Units